o

-~ THE TOWN OF VAUGHAN

BY-LAW

BY-LA{ NUMBER $4~90
A By-law to amend Town of Vaughan By-law 12-74, as amended.
The Council of the Corporation of the Town of Vaughan ENACTS AS
FOLIOWS : '
1. THAT By-law HNumber 12-74 as amended, be and it is hereby further
amended by deleting Schedule "A" attached thereto and by substituting
therefor Schedule "A" attached hereto.

2.  THAT Schedule "A" attached hereto hereby forms part of this By-law.
READ a FIRST and SEOOND time this 3rd day of April, 1990.

B St

M. Di Blase, Acting Mayor

Ll

J.D. Ieach, Deputy Clerk

READ a THIRD time and finally passed this 3rd day of April, 19s0.

M. Di Base, Acting Mayo

JST Teach, Deputy Clerk

/

&



SCHEDULE “AY TO BY-IAW NUMBER 94-90

The following sewer rates are effective with billing on or after April 4,
1990.

METERED ACCOUNTS

DISCHARGE RATES SEWERS MTNITMIM TNVOICE PER MONTH
. $1.61 per 1,000 gallons or $5.40

$3.54-per 10 cubic meters

UNMETERED ACOOUNTS

RATE PER MONTH $11.80

This rate shall be charged for each unit an the premises and a "unit"
shall be a room or roams or part of a building that is separately assessed
on the assessment roll or capable of being so assessed.

All residential accounts are subject to a 5% penalty for late payment.

All general service accounts are subject to a 10% penalty for late
payment., '

SERVICE CHARGES

Aa. TURN OFF

-During working hours $25.00
-Other than normal working hours $75.00

B. TURN QN
-During working hours $25.00
-Other than normal working hours $75.00

C. MINIMUM GIARGE PER SERVICE CALL TURN ON/OFF - $25.00

D. A charge of $9.00 shall be applied for each cheque returned by a
Bark or other financial institution, for insufficient funds (NSF).

i



